



WRITTEN QUESTIONS FORM
3rd Session, 65th General Assembly
Legislative Assembly of PEI

emel
11-10-18

Question number: 113	Question date: October 10, 2018
Question asked by: Jamie Fox, Member for Borden-Carleton	
Question asked of (<i>department</i>): Health & Wellness	
Question answered by (<i>Minister</i>): Hon. Robert Mitchell	Date answer received by Clerk's Office: OCT 11 2018 <small>Office Use Only</small>

QUESTION: In 2015, the Province entered into a contract with Paladin Security of Vancouver, BC. How long is this contract for, have any changes been made to the original contract by Paladin Security or the Province of Prince Edward Island?

ANSWER:

The contract period is four years with an optional one year extension commencing on November 1, 2015 and ending on March 31, 2020. No changes have been made to the original contract by Paladin Security or the Province of Prince Edward Island.



WRITTEN QUESTIONS FORM

3rd Session, 65th General Assembly
Legislative Assembly of PEI

Question number: 114	Question date: October 10, 2018
Question asked by: Jamie Fox, Member for Borden-Carleton	
Question asked of (<i>department</i>): Health & Wellness	
Question answered by (<i>Minister</i>): Hon. Robert Mitchell	Date answer received by Clerk's Office: OCT 11 2018 <small>Official Use Only</small>

QUESTION: Have any changes been made to the contract price since the contract with Paladin Security was initiated?

ANSWER:

There have been no changes made to the contract price since the contract with Paladin Security was initiated.



WRITTEN QUESTIONS FORM

3rd Session, 65th General Assembly

Legislative Assembly of PEI

Question number: 115	Question date: October 10, 2018
Question asked by: Jamie Fox, Member for Borden-Carleton	
Question asked of (<i>department</i>): Health & Wellness	
Question answered by (<i>Minister</i>): Hon. Robert Mitchell	Date answer received by Clerk's Office: OCT 11 2018

QUESTION: Is Paladin Security providing the same amount of hourly coverage that was provided prior to entering into this new contract provider?

ANSWER:

Health PEI adjusts security coverage based on the needs of the organization/health care facilities to ensure the safety of patients, staff, and visitors. Based on invoiced data hourly coverage:

- 2016 security coverage increased by an estimated 6.81% from the previous contract.
- 2017 security coverage decreased by an estimated 0.87% from the previous contract.
- 2018 average monthly security coverage to date has not changed from the previous contract.